

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
VA 09/11/20 Bkg no.
VA 09/11/20

Plaintiff,

vs.

BRYCE HALL 08/14/1999 M

BLAKE GRAY 01/09/2001 M

LA41.58.1(b)

LAAC8.77b

Defendant(s).

BOTH DEFS. - ALL CTS.

MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT

CCMS Case No.: 0CJ06450
Court Case No.:

FILED
SHERRI R. CARTER
Executive Officer/Clerk

By _____
Deputy Clerk

Issued by
MICHAEL N. FEUER
City Attorney

By _____
ETHAN WEAVER (EDW)
Deputy City Attorney



Robert Fratianne
Supervising Attorney

Comes now the undersigned and states that on or about 08/14/2020 at and in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Subsection b of Section 41.58.1 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code was committed by BRYCE HALL AND BLAKE GRAY, did willfully and unlawfully constitute a public nuisance by conducting a Loud and Unruly Conduct Gathering which threatens and interferes with the public health, safety and welfare, and the comfortable enjoyment of life and property.

MCI 41.58.1(b)/01

COUNT II

For a further, separate, and second cause of action, affiant further alleges that on or about 08/14/2020 at and in the City of Los Angeles, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Subsection (b) of Section 8.77 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code, was committed by BRYCE HALL AND BLAKE GRAY, did unlawfully, during a local emergency declared pursuant to Chapter 3 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code, do any act forbidden by a lawful directive issued pursuant to said chapter, to wit Emergency Declaration "Safer LA" Section 3 (August 7, 2020), and such act was of a nature as to imperil the lives of other inhabitants of this City.

All of which is contrary to the law and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of California. Declarant and complainant therefore prays that a warrant may be issued for the arrest of said defendant(s) and that he may be dealt with according to law.

Attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully set forth are written statements and reports, consisting of pages, which constitute the basis upon which I make the within allegations.

A declaration in Support of the Issuance of Such Warrant is Submitted.

Executed at Los Angeles, California, on 08/19/2020.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Declarant and Complainant
COHEN #40760

INFORMAL DISCOVERY NOTICE

TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT(S) AND/OR ATTORNEY(S) FOR DEFENDANT(S):

Plaintiff, the People of the State of California, hereby requests discovery/disclosure from the defendant(s) and his or her attorney(s) in this case pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.3 and 1054.5.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that if complete disclosure is not made within 15 days of this request, plaintiff will seek -- on or before the next court date, or as soon as practicable thereafter -- a court order enforcing the provisions of Penal Code Section 1054.3, subdivision (a). This is an ongoing request for any of the listed items which become known to the defendant(s) and his or her attorney(s) after the date of compliance.

The written statements and reports attached hereto constitute discoverable materials designated in Penal Code Section 1054.1. Any additional material discoverable pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.1 that becomes known to plaintiff will be provided to the defense.

If, prior to or during trial, as a result of this request plaintiff obtains additional evidence or material subject to disclosure under a previous defense request or court order pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.1, plaintiff will disclose the existence of that evidence or material within a reasonable time.

DISCOVERY MATERIALS SHOULD BE DELIVERED TO A DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY IN MASTER CALENDAR COURT ON THE FIRST TRIAL DATE.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Bkg no.

VA

|

Plaintiff,

vs.

DAVID MARVISI

06/01/1961 M

PC373a

LA41.58.1(b)

Defendant(s).

MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT

CCMS Case No.: 0CJ06429

Court Case No.:

FILED

SHERRI R. CARTER

Executive Officer/Clerk

By _____

Deputy Clerk

Issued by

MICHAEL N. FEUER

City Attorney

By _____

ETHAN WEAVER

(EDW)

Deputy City Attorney



Robert Fratianne

Supervising Attorney

COUNT I

Comes now the undersigned and states that he is informed and believes, and upon such information and belief declares: That on or about 08/09/2020 at and in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Section 373a of the California Penal Code was committed by the above-named defendant, who did willfully and unlawfully maintain, permit, or allow a public nuisance to exist upon his property, after reasonable notice in writing from a city attorney.

MCI 373a/21

COUNT II

For a further, separate and second cause of action, the affiant further alleges that on or about 08/09/2020 at and in the City of Los Angeles, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Subsection b of Section 41.58.1 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code was committed by the above-named defendant who at the time and place last aforesaid, did willfully and unlawfully constitute a public nuisance by being the owner of residence where Loud and Unruly Conduct occurs at the Residence which threatens and interferes with the public health, safety and welfare, and the comfortable enjoyment of life and property.

MCI 41.58.1(b)/01

All of which is contrary to the law and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of California. Declarant and complainant therefore prays that a warrant may be issued for the arrest of said defendant(s) and that he may be dealt with according to law.

Attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully set forth are written statements and reports, consisting of pages, which constitute the basis upon which I make the within allegations.

A declaration in Support of the Issuance of Such Warrant is Submitted.

Executed at Los Angeles, California, on 08/19/2020.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Declarant and Complainant

INFORMAL DISCOVERY NOTICE

TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT(S) AND/OR ATTORNEY(S) FOR DEFENDANT(S):

Plaintiff, the People of the State of California, hereby requests discovery/disclosure from the defendant(s) and his or her attorney(s) in this case pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.3 and 1054.5.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that if complete disclosure is not made within 15 days of this request, plaintiff will seek -- on or before the next court date, or as soon as practicable thereafter -- a court order enforcing the provisions of Penal Code Section 1054.3, subdivision (a). This is an ongoing request for any of the listed items which become known to the defendant(s) and his or her attorney(s) after the date of compliance.

The written statements and reports attached hereto constitute discoverable materials designated in Penal Code Section 1054.1. Any additional material discoverable pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.1 that becomes known to plaintiff will be provided to the defense.

If, prior to or during trial, as a result of this request plaintiff obtains additional evidence or material subject to disclosure under a previous defense request or court order pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.1, plaintiff will disclose the existence of that evidence or material within a reasonable time.

DISCOVERY MATERIALS SHOULD BE DELIVERED TO A DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY IN MASTER CALENDAR COURT ON THE FIRST TRIAL DATE.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Bkg no.

VA

|

Plaintiff,

vs.

JIANWEI BAI

05/10/1977 M

PC373a

LA41.58.1(b)

Defendant(s).

MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT

CCMS Case No.: 0CJ06448

Court Case No.:

FILED

SHERRI R. CARTER

Executive Officer/Clerk

By _____

Deputy Clerk

Issued by

MICHAEL N. FEUER

City Attorney

By _____

ETHAN WEAVER

(EDW)

Deputy City Attorney



Robert Fratianne

Supervising Attorney

COUNT I

Comes now the undersigned and states that he is informed and believes, and upon such information and belief declares: That on or about 08/02/2020 at and in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Section 373a of the California Penal Code was committed by the above-named defendant, who did willfully and unlawfully maintain, permit, or allow a public nuisance to exist upon his property, after reasonable notice in writing from a city attorney.

MCI 373a/21

COUNT II

For a further, separate and second cause of action being a different offense, belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses set forth in Count I hereof, affiant further alleges that on or about 08/02/2020 at and in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Subsection b of Section 41.58.1 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code was committed by the above-named defendant, who did willfully and unlawfully constitute a public nuisance by being the owner of residence where Loud and Unruly Conduct occurred which threatened and interfered with the public health, safety and welfare, and the comfortable enjoyment of life and property.

MCI 41.58.1(b)/01

All of which is contrary to the law and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of California. Declarant and complainant therefore prays that a warrant may be issued for the arrest of said defendant(s) and that he may be dealt with according to law.

Attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully set forth are written statements and reports, consisting of pages, which constitute the basis upon which I make the within allegations.

A declaration in Support of the Issuance of Such Warrant is Submitted.

Executed at Los Angeles, California, on 08/19/2020.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Declarant and Complainant

INFORMAL DISCOVERY NOTICE

TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT(S) AND/OR ATTORNEY(S) FOR DEFENDANT(S):

Plaintiff, the People of the State of California, hereby requests discovery/disclosure from the defendant(s) and his or her attorney(s) in this case pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.3 and 1054.5.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that if complete disclosure is not made within 15 days of this request, plaintiff will seek -- on or before the next court date, or as soon as practicable thereafter -- a court order enforcing the provisions of Penal Code Section 1054.3, subdivision (a). This is an ongoing request for any of the listed items which become known to the defendant(s) and his or her attorney(s) after the date of compliance.

The written statements and reports attached hereto constitute discoverable materials designated in Penal Code Section 1054.1. Any additional material discoverable pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.1 that becomes known to plaintiff will be provided to the defense.

If, prior to or during trial, as a result of this request plaintiff obtains additional evidence or material subject to disclosure under a previous defense request or court order pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.1, plaintiff will disclose the existence of that evidence or material within a reasonable time.

DISCOVERY MATERIALS SHOULD BE DELIVERED TO A DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY IN MASTER CALENDAR COURT ON THE FIRST TRIAL DATE.